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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

School News: 

‘Jack and the Bean Stalk’ 

A group of 8 children 
from our Reception 
Class created some 
lovely stores last term 
retelling the story of 
‘Jack and the Bean 
Stalk’; by creating a page 
a day over 5 days. The 
children were really 
chuffed to show off their stories in assembly today.  
Next…., Mini beast facts! 

Durham Cathedral Visit 
 

Year 6 pupils enjoyed a visit to 
Durham Cathedral for the annual 
leaver’s service.  We enjoyed  
moving around the various prayer 
stations as well as taking part in a 
service led by the Bishop of       
Durham.  We learned that we are 
all unique and special and that God is with us every 
step of the way; especially as we make the next step 
on our journey to secondary school. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 2 visit to Hardwick Park 

The children in Year 2 visited  
Hardwick Park today.  The weather 
was lovely while the children      
enjoyed activities within the park 
like Orienteering and Team     
Building in a 
bug hunt! 

Star of the Week - 9th June 2017 
 
Reception -  Sky 
Class 1 -  Connor 
Class 3 -  Lewis 
Class 4 -  Luci 
Class 5 -  Bethany 
Class 6 -  Tegan 

Diary Dates:   
 

W/C 12th June - Year 1 Phonics Screening  
    
Mon 12th June - Year 4  trip to Binchester  
    Roman Fort 
Wed 14th June - Rev. David’s After School Club 
 
Thur 15th June - Year 6 Residential Trip  
 
Fri 16th June - Year 5 at Woodham CTC 
    Multi Skills Festival 
Fri 16th June - Year 6 Return  

 
          W/C 19th June - Year 5 Victorian Week 

 
Wed 21st June - Year 5 Beamish Trip 
 
Wed 28th June - Rev. David’s After School Club 

 
  Wed 5th July, Thurs 6th July, Fri 7th July - 6.30pm 

  KS2 Summer Production ‘Grease’ 
(Tickets on sale soon!) 

Wed 5th July - Year 6 at Sunnydale 
 

W/C 10th July - Sports Week 
 

Wed 12th July  - Rev. David’s After School Club 
 

Fri 14th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Party 
 
Tues 18th July - Year 6 Lightwater Valley 
 
Thurs 20th July - Church Service 9.30am 
 
Fri 21st July - Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 
 

School closes for Summer 
Return Wednesday 6th September 
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